



**Business Services
Contracts Office**

5735 47th Avenue • Sacramento, CA 95824
(916) 643-2464

*Janea Marking, Chief Business Officer
Robert Aldama, Purchasing Manager II*

ADDENDA NO. 1

Date: April 8, 2024

Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District

**Project: Project #: 0272-416
Parkway Elementary School Shade Structure**

This addenda shall supersede the original Information, attachments, and specifications regarding Project No. 0272-416 where it adds to, deletes from, clarifies or otherwise modifies them. All other conditions and any previous addenda shall remain unchanged.

Part A – Bidding and Contract Requirements

AD1.01 QUESTION

QUESTION: Does the 60-day construction schedule start after the structure arrives?

ANSWER: No, the 60 day contract schedule, which includes the construction phase, starts when the Notice to Proceed is issued by the District.

AD1.02 QUESTION

QUESTION: Is this a DSA project and if yes, do we have to use only DSA approved structures?

ANSWER: Yes, see stamped DSA drawings and spec section 13 34 11 1.3A – Pre-Engineered Shade Structure.

AD1.03 QUESTION

QUESTION: In the drawings, the shade structure is 80 feet. In the project specs and manual it is 30' x 64' feet. Please clarify which one is correct?

ANSWER: See detail 1 on sheet A1.2. The concrete pad is 74' x 40' with a 2' asphalt patch back. The shade structure dimensions are 30' x 64' per spec section 01 11 00-1 Summary of Work and PC DSA stamped drawings (RAM 1.0).

END OF ADDENDA NO. 1

Acknowledgement of this Addendum will be required at time of bid.